503673417 02/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3720052

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN K. CAO	01/23/2013
ZHENG Y. YAN	01/23/2013
YUTIAN SHI	01/22/2013
XIUQIN SHI	01/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOW CHEMICAL (CHINA) INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNIT 03, C ZONE, 2F, 3RD BUILDING, NO. 936 ZHANGHENG ROAD	
Internal Address:	ZHANGJIANG HI-TECH PARK	
City:	SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	201203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14433931

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (989)636-3237

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9896331963
Email: fglmfrr@dow.com
Correspondent Name: BARB STIEVE

Address Line 1: 2040 DOW CENTER

Address Line 4: MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 71716-US-PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BARB STIEVE

SIGNATURE: /Barb Stieve/

DATE SIGNED: 02/01/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=71716-US-PCT 20160201 Inventors to Dow China#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037631 FRAME: 0898 source=71716-US-PCT 20160201 Inventors to Dow China#page2.tif source=71716-US-PCT 20160201 Inventors to Dow China#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 037631 FRAME: 0899 smuoral 110 is us the ENGLISH foretises and has the same measure or other impurious with the same 110 number and 190 has

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention emitted: WHIPPABLE TOPPING WITH HIGH FREEZE-THAW STABILITY

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Dow Chemical (China) Investment Company Limited Unit 03. C Zone, 2F, 3rd Building, No. 936 Zhangheng Road Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park Shanghai 201203 PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
PCT/CN2012/083492	October 25, 2012	China

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant. license, or other right heretofore given.

> Many har

LUNA

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

this $\frac{23}{3}$ day of $\frac{322}{3}$	this 2-2 day of 13 13 13 13
Effective as of October 25, 2012	Effective as of October 25, 2012
Signature: Kenin, K. Caro	Signature: Zheny Y. Yam
Full Name: Kevin K. Cao	Full Name: Zheng Y. Yan
Residence: Jianzhong Road 461#	Residence: Room 38 801 St Shanlin
Zhangjiang, Pudong	Lane 958 Road
Shanghai 201210	Xinsong
PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA	Shanghai 201100; PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Country: People's Republic of China	Country: People's Republic of China
Citizenship: People's Republic of China	Citizenship: People's Republic of China
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address: Same as Residence
Employed By: Dow Chemical (China) Investment Company	Employed By: Dow Chemical (China) Investment Company
Limited	Limited
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America
At Shaneha; Cohina 4	At: Shanghai China
this 22 day of TOZALCIN , 20 13	this 32 day of Time Ayy, 20 13
Effective as of October 25, 2012	Effective as of October 25, 2013
$\bigvee c_{\lambda} = 1$	
Signature: 14 fide Sky	Signature: XILIGIN 1 Su Faul Shi
Full Name: Yutian Shi	Full Name: Xiuqin Shi
Residence: Room 101, No. 11, Lane 269	Residence: Room 2304. Building 5-1#, Siping Road 283#.
Fenglin Road	Hongkou district, Shanghai 200081, PEOPLE'S
Fengun Road Xuhui	Hongkou district, Shanghai 200081, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Xuhui Shanghai; PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA	
Xuhui Shanghai; PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA Country: People's Republic of China	REPUBLIC OF CHINA Country: China
Xuhui Shanghai; PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA	REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Xuhui Shanghai; PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA Country: People's Republic of China Citizenship: People's Republic of China	REPUBLIC OF CHINA Country: China Citizenship: People's Republic of China
Xuhui Shanghai; PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA Country: People's Republic of China Citizenship: People's Republic of China P.O. Address: Same as Residence	REPUBLIC OF CHINA Country: China Citizenship: People's Republic of China P.O. Address: Same as Residence
Xuhui Shanghai; PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA Country: People's Republic of China Citizenship: People's Republic of China P.O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: Dow Chemical (China) Investment Company	REPUBLIC OF CHINA Country: China Citizenship: People's Republic of China P.O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: Dow Chemical (China) Investment Company

() Additio

PATENT REEL: 037631 FRAME: 0900

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

(CORPORATE OFFICER)

I, Rìta Dai			
Whose full post office address is:			
No.936 Zhangheng Road Zhangjiang F	H-Tech Park, Shanghai, P.R.C. 20	11203	
Make Oath and say that I was personally prese	ent and did see:		
Daniel X. Yan			
of Dow Chemical (China) Investment Compa known or identified to me to be the individual has full authority to sign the document on behagranted are within the scope of the objectives of for uses and purposes therein expressed.	(s) described and who executed the foregalf of the said corporation and that the pr	rposes for which said document is	
Signed at: Shanghai, China On this 3th day of March		20_ <i>B</i>	
_	Rate Don		
	nanocitoring in inicoo		

This Assignce Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 number.

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW CHEMICAL (CHINA) INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

Unit 03, C Zone, 2F, 3rd Building, No. 936 Zhangheng Road

Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park

Shanghai 201203

People's Republic of China

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT which is dated: January 22, 2013and January 23, 2013, respectively

From, the ASSIGNOR: Kevin Kai Cao, Jianzhong Road 461#, Zhangjiang, Pudong, Shanghai 201210, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China; Zheng Yong Yan, Room 38 801 St Shanlin, Lane 958 Road, Xinsong, Shanghai 201100, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China; Yutian Shi, Room 101, No. 11, Lane 269, Fenglin Road, Xuhui, Shanghai, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China; and Xiuqin Shi, Room 2304, Building 5-1#, Siping Road 283#, Hongkou, Shanghai 200081, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China

of the invention entitled:

WHIPPABLE TOPPING WITH HIGH FREEZE-THAW STABILITY

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at	Shanghai, China	
this <u>9th</u>	_day of <u>March</u>	, 20 <u>[5</u>
	DOW CH LIMITED	EMICAL (CHINA) INVESTMENT COMPANY
COR		
SEAL	ւ Ву:	Nem
		EL X. YAN prized Representative

PATENT REEL: 037631 FRAME: 0902

RECORDED: 02/01/2016